TOWN OF PENDLETON 6570 Campbell Boulevard Lockport, NY 14094



Supervisor Joel Maerten Councilman Wolfgang Buechler Councilman Joseph Hickman Councilman David Leible Councilman Scott Lombardo

At the meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton, Niagara County, New York, held in the Board Room at the Town of Pendleton Town Hall, 6570 Campbell Boulevard, Lockport, New York, 14094 at 7:00 p.m. on July 8, 2024.

Resolution Appointing Summer Recreation Employee

WHEREAS, the Town of Pendleton plans and implements an annual summer recreation program for community youth; and

WHEREAS, the Town's Summer Recreation Program is coordinated and managed by the Recreation Director, who is appointed by the Town Board; and

WHEREAS, the Recreation Director relies on the efforts of seasonal employees hired for multiple position titles to assist with all-aspects of the operation of the Summer Recreation Program; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board approved advertisement of multiple position titles for the Summer Recreation Program at the December 11, 2023 meeting; and

WHEREAS, the Recreation Director has requested appointment of an individual to a specific title.

NOW, **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton on this 8th day of July 2024, that Daniel Gavacs is appointed to the position of Lifeguard effective July 1, 2024. This resolution shall take effect immediately.